INTELLIGENT BUILDINGS /// LIGHT-N-LOK CONNECTORS TOOL-LESS SOLUTIONS
LIGHT-N-LOK
CONNECTORS
TOOL-LESS SOLUTIONS
INTELLIGENT BUILDINGS /// LIGHT-N-LOK CONNECTORS TOOL-LESS SOLUTIONS
TE Connectivity’s (TE) LIGHT-N-LOK Connectors are tool-less wire-to-wire
connectors suitable for ballast disconnect and other lighting applications.
Compact design and easy field installation are two of the main benefits of

• Product Specification: 108-137159
• UL1977 Approval E28476
• UL2459 Approval E308110
• Multi-pole Splicing Wire Connectors
• Multi-pole Splicing Wire Connectors Certified for Canada
Materials
• Housing:  PA, UL94 V-0
• Contact:  Copper Alloy with Tin plating
Colors
• Black
• Orange
• Red
• White
Compact Connector
with Modular Technology
PAGE 5
LIGHT-N-LOK 2 POSITION MODULAR LATCHED CONNECTOR
Product Selection Information
Dimensions

• Product Specification: 108-137160
• UL1977 Approval E28476
• UL2459 Approval E308110
• Multi-pole Splicing Wire Connectors
• Multi-pole Splicing Wire Connectors Certified for Canada
Materials
• Housing:  PA, UL 94 V-0
• Contact:  Copper Alloy with Tin plating
Colors
• Black
• Orange
• Red
• Natural
Compact Connector
with Modular Technology
PAGE 7
LIGHT-N-LOK 3 POSITION MODULAR LATCHED CONNECTOR
Dimensions
Product Selection Information

• A dditional lock bar designed for
enhanced retention
LIGHT-N-LOK
STANDARD
CONNECTORS
Applications
• Indoor lighting, especially downlights
• Commercial lighting
Specifications & Product Performance
114-137020
108-137020
308110
2271180-1
2271183-1
2271203-1
PAGE 9

• Wire Retention:  Strain relief retention exceeds
 25 pounds (11,3 kg)
Specifications
• UL listed under ZMNA, E308110
• CSA certified under LR7189, Class 6233-01
• Product Specification: 108-2275
• Application Specification: 114-13204 (2 position)
 114-13207 (3 position)
• Instruction Sheet: 408-10153 (2 position)
  (3 Position)
Materials
• Contacts: Tin plated copper alloy
• Housing: Thermoplastic UL 94V-0
• RoHS Compliant
Hot Pluggable
PAGE 11
Part Number Description Color
2008144-1 2 Position Mated Pair Assembly Natural